

S.C. 268 of 2022
State -Vs- Haidul Mondal & Shaidul Mondal.

Order No.08, Dt.06-12-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and Ld. P.P-in-Charge positively & framing of charge.

Both the accused persons are present before Court by filing their hazirah.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is also present before Court by filing hazirah.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the C.D & the materials on records, establishing prima facie case in charge of offense punishable u/s. 341/323/307/506/34 of I.P.C in the prosecution report u/s.173 Cr.P.C.

Charge is framed today in a separate sheet read over and explained to the accused person in bengali to which the accused person pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried under the cognizance under this Court, kept in the record for all future reference.

A schedule for evidence is taken up as below-

Fix 18-03-2024 for evidence of Csws. no. 1

19-03-2024 for evidence of Csws. no. 2

20-03-2024 for evidence of Csws. no. 3

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is directed to file requisites accordingly and accused persons be and as before on date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.