

S.C.- 268 of 2022
G.R. 1053 of 2022
State -Vs- Haidul Mondal, Shaidul Mondal

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, (WBJO 00980)

Order no. 11, Dt. 11-11-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for evidence of CSW No. 1.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas is In-Charge of this Court now.

Both the accd. Persons on CB are present and file hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge Sri Rabindra Nath Roy is absent and takes no step.

No witness is present.

No summons has been served upon the witnesses.

The present schedule is shifted and new schedule is fixed.

Fix 09-04-2025 for evidence of CSW-1

10-04-2025 for evidence of CSW-2 and

11-04-2025 for evidence of CSW-3

Ld. P.P. to issue summons accordingly.

The accused person must be present.

D/c by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.